

Reference Number: (IUL)13-K1/13/2016/64

## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**

- 1. The Government of Maldives, represented by Ministry of Finance and Treasury (MOFT), cancels the Invitation No: (IUL) 13-K1/13/2016/54, due to clerical errors.
- 2. The Ministry of Finance and Treasury, on behalf of Ministry of Tourism Regional Airports (the Employer), invites bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following works.

Project Number	Project Name	NCR Grade	Bid Security Amount
TES/2016/W-057	Construction of Airport	GC01-1, GC01-2, GC01-3, GC01-4 and	MVR 200.000 or
	at Hdh. Kulhudhufushi	GC01-5	equivalent in USD
TES/2016/W-058	Construction of Airport	GC01-1, GC01-2, GC01-3, GC01-4 and	MVR 200.000 or
	at Sh.Funadhoo	GC01-5	equivalent in USD

- 3. The bidder shall be a listed member of the National Contractors Registry and shall satisfy the grade specified in clause 1 of this Invitation for Bids in order to be eligible to participate for the respective tender. International contractors are eligible for bidding subject to registration with Ministry of Housing and Infrastructure if the bid is awarded.
- 4. The Bidder shall be registered to submit a bid upon payment of a non-refundable Registration fee of MVR 1,500.00 (Maldivian Rufiyaa One Thousand Five Hundred) per tender from 24<sup>th</sup> April 2016 to 24<sup>th</sup> May 2016 between 0830hrs and 1330hrs on all working days. A complete set of bidding documents in electronic format shall be available for download from the Ministry of Finance and Treasury website www.finance.gov.mv
- 5. The Bidder shall furnish a bid security of the amount specified in clause 1 of this Invitation for Bids which shall be valid for 208 days from the date of bid opening. The amount of performance security shall be 5% of contract price. An advance payment of 15% of contract price will be provided upon submission of an advance payment guarantee.
- 6. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 10<sup>th</sup> May 2016 at 1100 hrs Maldivian time at the Public Procurement Section Meeting Room of the Ministry of Finance and Treasury. Any Clarifications to the project may be sent to the address in clause 8 of this invitation for bids on or before 1330 Hours Maldivian Time on Monday, 15<sup>th</sup> May 2016.
- 7. Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days from the date of bid opening and shall be delivered to the Ministry of Finance and Treasury at the address specified in Clause 8 of this Invitation for Bids, on or before 1100 hrs. Maldivian Time on 25<sup>th</sup> May 2016, at which time they will be opened in the presence of the Bidders who wish to attend the bid opening. Late bids will be rejected.

8. Bidders may obtain further information from the following address:

Public Procurement Section Public Procurement Division Ministry of Finance and Treasury, Ameenee Magu, Malé, Maldives, Tel: (960) 3349296, (960) 3349106 Fax: (960) 3320706, (960) 3324432 E-Mail: aishath.nadheema@finance.gov.mv Copy to: tender@finance.gov.mv

9. This Invitation for Bid is also published in the Ministry of Finance and Treasury website <u>www.finance.gov.mv</u>

19th April 2016